
Car Driver Car Class Total O/A

11 Toby Groves Renault Clio P 369.5 1

16 Garth Collier Renault Clio P 396.0 2

26 Oli Dennington-Price Hillman Imp P 400.9 3

3 Dick Lines Toyota Yaris P 401.0 4

2 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 P 403.3 5

25 Nigel Cook Mazda MX5 P 405.8 6

12 Simon Price Hillman Imp P 406.2 7

17 Robin Lines Toyota Yaris P 406.3 8

6 Dave Curtis Mazda MX5 P 409.3 9

4 Ginny Carter VW Golf P 413.1 10

9 Caroline Cruz Peugeot 106 P 420.0 11

1 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 P 420.9 12

14 Steve Illey Toyota MR2 P 422.2 13

24 Josh Nash Citroen C2 P 422.6 14

21 James Hodder Nissan Micra P 424.2 15

19 Lima Jose Peugeot 106 P 445.8 16

20 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 P 447.0 17

5 Matthew Hodder Nissan Micra P 449.2 18

23 Adam Callingham Ford Fiesta P 453.1 19

22 Corinne Rust Mazda MX5 P 455.4 20

8 Robert Nash Citroen C2 P 456.2 21

10 Diane Mantle Nissan Micra P 458.2 22

27 Michael Collier Renault Clio P 473.8 23

7 David Hammond Ford Fiesta P 520.4 24

18 Elyse Francis VW Golf P 539.4 25

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA

Saturday 5th May 2018

After Card 2



2 1

Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot

P

11 Toby Groves Renault Clio P 369.5 1 369.5 189.6 179.9 179.9

16 Garth Collier Renault Clio P 396.0 2 396.0 204.6 191.4 191.4

26 Oli Dennington-Price Hillman Imp P 400.9 3 400.9 196.1 204.8 204.8

3 Dick Lines Toyota Yaris P 401.0 4 401.0 203.3 197.7 197.7

2 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 P 403.3 5 403.3 201.8 201.5 201.5

25 Nigel Cook Mazda MX5 P 405.8 6 405.8 205.9 199.9 199.9

12 Simon Price Hillman Imp P 406.2 7 406.2 202.3 203.9 203.9

17 Robin Lines Toyota Yaris P 406.3 8 406.3 208.0 198.3 198.3

6 Dave Curtis Mazda MX5 P 409.3 9 409.3 200.3 209.0 209.0

4 Ginny Carter VW Golf P 413.1 10 413.1 209.5 203.6 203.6

9 Caroline Cruz Peugeot 106 P 420.0 11 420.0 223.4 196.6 196.6

1 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 P 420.9 12 420.9 199.3 221.6 221.6

14 Steve Illey Toyota MR2 P 422.2 13 422.2 218.5 203.7 203.7

24 Josh Nash Citroen C2 P 422.6 14 422.6 208.6 214.0 214.0

21 James Hodder Nissan Micra P 424.2 15 424.2 218.6 205.6 205.6

19 Lima Jose Peugeot 106 P 445.8 16 445.8 216.7 229.1 229.1

20 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 P 447.0 17 447.0 224.8 222.2 222.2

5 Matthew Hodder Nissan Micra P 449.2 18 449.2 230.4 218.8 218.8

23 Adam Callingham Ford Fiesta P 453.1 19 453.1 228.9 224.2 224.2

22 Corinne Rust Mazda MX5 P 455.4 20 455.4 240.6 214.8 214.8

8 Robert Nash Citroen C2 P 456.2 21 456.2 232.3 223.9 223.9

10 Diane Mantle Nissan Micra P 458.2 22 458.2 246.3 211.9 211.9

27 Michael Collier Renault Clio P 473.8 23 473.8 242.5 231.3 231.3

7 David Hammond Ford Fiesta P 520.4 24 520.4 263.0 257.4 257.4

18 Elyse Francis VW Golf P 539.4 25 539.4 266.4 273.0 273.0

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA
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After Card 2



Car Driver Test WT Cones Lines Baulk

1 Vini Cruz 1.1 WT

6 Dave Curtis 1.1 WT

7 David Hammond 3.3 WT

8 Robert Nash 1.3 WT

3.1 1

9 Caroline Cruz 3.3 WT

10 Diane Mantle 3.1 1

3.2 2

12 Simon Price 2.3 WT

14 Steve Illey 3.2 1

4.3 2

16 Garth Collier 3.1 1

18 Elyse Francis 1.1 WT

1.3 1

2.1 WT

3.2 1

3.3 1

22 Corinne Rust 1.3 WT

3.1 WT

4.2 WT

24 Josh Nash 1.1 1

26 Oli Dennington-Price 1.1 1

2.2 WT

27 Michael Collier 1.2 1

3.2 WT

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA
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After Card 2



Car Driver Class Total 1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3 3.1 3.2 3.3 4.1 4.2 4.3 Car

1 Vini Cruz P 420.9 53.1 35.3 38.1 27.5 30.1 37.5 36.0 36.4 36.9 27.8 27.5 34.7 1

2 Matthew Mantle P 403.3 38.6 34.9 34.3 32.8 30.5 30.4 40.4 36.6 39.8 28.5 28.0 28.5 2

3 Dick Lines P 401.0 36.1 35.8 34.7 32.0 29.9 29.2 39.2 38.8 39.8 28.4 28.9 28.2 3

4 Ginny Carter P 413.1 39.2 37.3 36.3 30.7 30.4 29.7 41.8 41.0 41.1 28.7 28.8 28.1 4

5 Matthew Hodder P 449.2 40.4 38.5 38.3 35.2 33.3 33.1 43.9 45.9 45.4 32.1 31.9 31.2 5

6 Dave Curtis P 409.3 53.1 34.1 34.3 29.6 28.7 29.2 40.2 38.5 38.3 28.4 27.1 27.8 6

7 David Hammond P 520.4 53.1 46.4 44.1 39.2 37.9 36.7 51.4 50.7 56.9 35.7 34.1 34.2 7

8 Robert Nash P 456.2 39.7 32.7 51.6 35.0 32.7 32.2 48.9 44.9 44.6 31.0 32.2 30.7 8

9 Caroline Cruz P 420.0 36.2 34.9 33.9 30.6 30.4 30.6 38.9 39.8 56.9 29.3 29.2 29.3 9

10 Diane Mantle P 458.2 38.4 37.8 37.6 32.8 32.8 32.5 49.5 56.4 47.2 31.5 30.9 30.8 10

11 Toby Groves P 369.5 33.1 32.7 33.1 27.4 27.0 26.6 36.7 38.3 38.5 25.4 25.5 25.2 11

12 Simon Price P 406.2 34.1 32.1 33.1 29.0 29.0 46.6 37.9 38.6 39.2 30.6 28.7 27.3 12

14 Steve Illey P 422.2 36.2 34.1 41.3 32.4 30.8 28.9 39.6 43.9 36.9 28.2 27.9 42.0 14

16 Garth Collier P 396.0 34.1 34.3 33.0 30.3 29.7 30.0 42.5 38.3 38.8 28.3 28.3 28.4 16

17 Robin Lines P 406.3 36.4 35.4 34.7 30.7 30.8 30.3 40.0 41.4 40.8 29.2 28.8 27.8 17

18 Elyse Francis P 539.4 53.1 46.6 50.8 47.4 38.5 36.6 49.9 56.4 56.9 34.8 34.7 33.7 18

19 Lima Jose P 445.8 45.8 38.0 45.6 34.3 33.7 31.7 41.8 41.3 41.3 31.5 30.6 30.2 19

20 Colin Mantle P 447.0 42.7 38.9 37.7 34.7 34.5 33.7 45.4 45.0 43.9 30.9 30.3 29.3 20

21 James Hodder P 424.2 38.3 36.3 35.4 32.8 31.3 31.5 41.8 42.5 41.8 30.9 30.9 30.7 21

22 Corinne Rust P 455.4 33.2 38.1 51.6 29.4 30.9 31.6 56.0 41.3 39.9 29.3 45.5 28.6 22

23 Adam Callingham P 453.1 43.0 41.6 38.7 34.8 33.8 32.3 45.1 46.2 44.4 31.9 30.7 30.6 23

24 Josh Nash P 422.6 45.5 36.0 34.4 33.3 33.5 31.3 40.1 41.8 40.1 29.5 28.8 28.3 24

25 Nigel Cook P 405.8 37.2 35.4 34.5 32.1 30.4 30.3 40.1 39.9 38.4 30.5 28.4 28.6 25

26 Oli Dennington-Price P 400.9 37.0 32.2 31.6 28.9 47.0 28.1 36.9 38.0 37.6 27.6 27.4 28.6 26

27 Michael Collier P 473.8 46.9 43.9 39.9 35.5 34.0 31.1 42.3 56.4 49.2 31.7 32.3 30.6 27

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA

Saturday 5th May 2018



1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3 3.1 3.2 3.3 4.1 4.2 4.3
A1 100.0 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a
A2 100.0 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a
B 100.0 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a
C 100.0 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a
D 100.0 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a

P 33.1 11 32.1 12 31.6 26 27.4 11 27 11 26.6 11 36 1 36.4 1 36.9 1 25.4 11 25.5 11 25.2 11
T 100.0 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a

5.1 5.2 5.3 6.1 6.2 6.3 7.1 7.2 7.3 8.1 8.2 8.3
A1 100.0 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a
A2 100.0 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a
B 100.0 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a
C 100.0 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a
D 100.0 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a

P 100.0 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a
T 100.0 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a 100 n/a

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA

Saturday 5th May 2018



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk Car

1 Vini Cruz CMC Peugeot 106 P WT 34.09 35.34 38.12 1

2 Matthew Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 38.67 34.99 34.36 2

3 Dick Lines SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 36.13 35.84 34.76 3

4 Ginny Carter WSMC VW Golf P 39.24 37.30 36.39 4

5 Matthew Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 40.43 38.55 38.32 5

6 Dave Curtis WSMC Mazda MX5 P WT 30.57 34.16 34.30 6

7 David Hammond WSMC Ford Fiesta P 59.95 46.41 44.19 7

8 Robert Nash SCCoN Citroen C2 P 39.73 32.79 WT 39.19 8

9 Caroline Cruz CMC Peugeot 106 P 36.28 34.99 33.99 9

10 Diane Mantle SCCoN Nissan Micra P 38.46 37.85 37.65 10

11 Toby Groves ECMC Renault Clio P 33.13 32.79 33.17 11

12 Simon Price SCCoN Hillman Imp P 34.16 32.17 33.13 12

14 Steve Illey Toyota MR2 P 36.28 34.17 41.33 14

16 Garth Collier SCCoN Renault Clio P 34.12 34.37 33.05 16

17 Robin Lines SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 36.43 35.48 34.75 17

18 Elyse Francis WSMC VW Golf P WT 84.42 46.66 45.81 1 18

19 Lima Jose CMC Peugeot 106 P 45.88 38.04 45.62 19

20 Colin Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 42.76 38.92 37.78 20

21 James Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 38.39 36.30 35.42 21

22 Corinne Rust WSMC Mazda MX5 P 33.25 38.19 WT 35.92 22

23 Adam Callingham WSMC Ford Fiesta P 43.04 41.62 38.71 23

24 Josh Nash SCCoN Citroen C2 P 40.59 1 36.04 34.49 24

25 Nigel Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 P 37.23 35.45 34.51 25

26 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Hillman Imp P 32.00 1 32.22 31.65 26

27 Michael Collier SCCoN Renault Clio P 46.95 38.93 1 39.94 27

1.1 1.2 1.3

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA

Saturday 5th May 2018



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk Car

1 Vini Cruz CMC Peugeot 106 P 27.53 30.10 37.55 1

2 Matthew Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 32.83 30.59 30.49 2

3 Dick Lines SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 32.04 29.98 29.24 3

4 Ginny Carter WSMC VW Golf P 30.73 30.43 29.78 4

5 Matthew Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 35.27 33.35 33.14 5

6 Dave Curtis WSMC Mazda MX5 P 29.64 28.77 29.27 6

7 David Hammond WSMC Ford Fiesta P 39.29 37.91 36.74 7

8 Robert Nash SCCoN Citroen C2 P 35.02 32.77 32.21 8

9 Caroline Cruz CMC Peugeot 106 P 30.69 30.46 30.68 9

10 Diane Mantle SCCoN Nissan Micra P 32.89 32.87 32.57 10

11 Toby Groves ECMC Renault Clio P 27.49 27.03 26.62 11

12 Simon Price SCCoN Hillman Imp P 29.07 29.04 WT 30.03 12

14 Steve Illey Toyota MR2 P 32.45 30.86 28.99 14

16 Garth Collier SCCoN Renault Clio P 30.35 29.73 30.03 16

17 Robin Lines SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 30.73 30.86 30.32 17

18 Elyse Francis WSMC VW Golf P WT 43.89 38.57 36.65 18

19 Lima Jose CMC Peugeot 106 P 34.30 33.71 31.78 19

20 Colin Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 34.79 34.58 33.78 20

21 James Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 32.80 31.35 31.54 21

22 Corinne Rust WSMC Mazda MX5 P 29.47 30.92 31.68 22

23 Adam Callingham WSMC Ford Fiesta P 34.89 33.85 32.38 23

24 Josh Nash SCCoN Citroen C2 P 33.34 33.52 31.39 24

25 Nigel Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 P 32.13 30.49 30.34 25

26 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Hillman Imp P 28.91 WT 24.10 28.18 26

27 Michael Collier SCCoN Renault Clio P 35.57 34.04 31.17 27

2.1 2.2 2.3

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA

Saturday 5th May 2018



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk Car

1 Vini Cruz CMC Peugeot 106 P 36.08 36.44 36.93 1

2 Matthew Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 40.43 36.62 39.84 2

3 Dick Lines SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 39.29 38.88 39.88 3

4 Ginny Carter WSMC VW Golf P 41.87 41.04 41.14 4

5 Matthew Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 43.93 45.96 45.48 5

6 Dave Curtis WSMC Mazda MX5 P 40.23 38.57 38.38 6

7 David Hammond WSMC Ford Fiesta P 51.45 50.71 WT 50.69 7

8 Robert Nash SCCoN Citroen C2 P 43.98 1 44.91 44.64 8

9 Caroline Cruz CMC Peugeot 106 P 38.90 39.87 WT 35.29 9

10 Diane Mantle SCCoN Nissan Micra P 44.50 1 56.81 2 47.25 10

11 Toby Groves ECMC Renault Clio P 36.71 38.39 38.58 11

12 Simon Price SCCoN Hillman Imp P 37.98 38.68 39.23 12

14 Steve Illey Toyota MR2 P 39.64 38.99 1 36.97 14

16 Garth Collier SCCoN Renault Clio P 37.51 1 38.37 38.88 16

17 Robin Lines SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 40.05 41.43 40.89 17

18 Elyse Francis WSMC VW Golf P 49.93 53.06 1 73.03 1 18

19 Lima Jose CMC Peugeot 106 P 41.81 41.34 41.32 19

20 Colin Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 45.41 45.01 43.92 20

21 James Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 41.87 42.53 41.85 21

22 Corinne Rust WSMC Mazda MX5 P WT 40.51 41.36 39.95 22

23 Adam Callingham WSMC Ford Fiesta P 45.14 46.29 44.47 23

24 Josh Nash SCCoN Citroen C2 P 40.15 41.86 40.12 24

25 Nigel Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 P 40.18 39.96 38.48 25

26 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Hillman Imp P 36.92 38.00 37.60 26

27 Michael Collier SCCoN Renault Clio P 42.34 WT 49.24 27

3.1 3.2 3.3

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA

Saturday 5th May 2018



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk Car

1 Vini Cruz CMC Peugeot 106 P 27.84 27.52 34.71 1

2 Matthew Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 28.50 28.05 28.58 2

3 Dick Lines SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 28.48 28.91 28.23 3

4 Ginny Carter WSMC VW Golf P 28.76 28.89 28.17 4

5 Matthew Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 32.17 31.97 31.23 5

6 Dave Curtis WSMC Mazda MX5 P 28.40 27.16 27.86 6

7 David Hammond WSMC Ford Fiesta P 35.70 34.19 34.22 7

8 Robert Nash SCCoN Citroen C2 P 31.05 32.23 30.78 8

9 Caroline Cruz CMC Peugeot 106 P 29.33 29.25 29.35 9

10 Diane Mantle SCCoN Nissan Micra P 31.55 30.94 30.82 10

11 Toby Groves ECMC Renault Clio P 25.40 25.53 25.25 11

12 Simon Price SCCoN Hillman Imp P 30.68 28.73 27.31 12

14 Steve Illey Toyota MR2 P 28.22 27.97 32.01 2 14

16 Garth Collier SCCoN Renault Clio P 28.37 28.34 28.40 16

17 Robin Lines SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 29.25 28.81 27.83 17

18 Elyse Francis WSMC VW Golf P 34.85 34.70 33.70 18

19 Lima Jose CMC Peugeot 106 P 31.58 30.68 30.23 19

20 Colin Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 30.95 30.37 29.39 20

21 James Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 30.95 30.99 30.77 21

22 Corinne Rust WSMC Mazda MX5 P 29.38 WT 31.33 28.63 22

23 Adam Callingham WSMC Ford Fiesta P 31.99 30.79 30.69 23

24 Josh Nash SCCoN Citroen C2 P 29.54 28.80 28.36 24

25 Nigel Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 P 30.50 28.48 28.68 25

26 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Hillman Imp P 27.67 27.44 28.61 26

27 Michael Collier SCCoN Renault Clio P 31.72 32.30 30.66 27

4.1 4.2 4.3

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA

Saturday 5th May 2018




